Regional Tournament 1-C
Hosted by Claremont McKenna College in Zoom
February 5-6,2022

Official Tabulation Summary

1008 Im v. 1106 A v. 1332 A v. 1534 II v. 1167 7 = -0
Tufts University AW W W L W W W W €S OCS PD
+10 +6  +16 -1 +5 +9  +15 +18 13 80 +78

1063 A v. 1384 II v. 1235 A v. 1332 II v. 1106 8- b6 -0
Juniata College IL L W L L L W W CS OCS PD
-19 -17 +3 -6 -4 -1 +9 +12 14 75 2%

1106 A v. 1008 II v. 1620 II v. 1322 A v. 1063 2- 6 -0
Texas A&M University L L W W L L L L CS O0CS PD
-10 -6 +6 +17 -4 -7 -9 -12 18 53 -25

1111 A v. 1620 II v. 1121 II v. 1204 A v. 1348 1- 7 -0
Lasell University L L L L W L L L €S 0CS PD
-10 -6 -5 -20 +3 -10 -1 -3 11 49 -52

1121 II v. 1332 A v. 1111 A v. 1547 II v. 1534 4- 4 -0
Arizona State University A W W W L L | L L CS O0CS PD
+11 +12 +5 +20 -15 =11 =il -5 17 66 +17

1167 Im v. 1627 A v. 1204 II v. 1384 A v. 1008 8- b6 -0
Boston University AW L W W L L L L CS O0CS PD
+5 -4 +17 +22 -3 =1l -15 -18 20 52 13

1202 A v. 1534 II v. 1488 II v. 1348 A v. 1204 2- 4 -2
Claremont McKenna College L L L L T W T W €S O0CS PD
-17 -28 || -16 -33 0 +9 0 +1 15 58 -84

1204 A v. 1313 II v. 1167 A v. 1111 II v. 1202 1- 6 -1
Tulane University IL IL, IL, L L W T L CS 0CS PD
-28 -8 217 -22 -3 +10 0 1l 10.5 65 -69

1235 I v. 1322 A v. 1063 A v. 1488 II v. 1547 2- 6 -0
Mass. Institute of Tech. W L L W L L L L CS O0CS PD
13 -3 -3 +6 -3 -10 | -21 -5 292 58 -36

1313 Im v. 1204 A v. 1627 A v. 1339 II v. 1488 8- 4 -1
Northeastern University W W T W L L L L CS O0CS PD
+28 +8 0 +4 -3 -2 -1 -5 19 59 +29

1322 A v. 1235 II v. 1384 A v. 1106 II v. 1627 5- 38 -0
Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo 1L W W L W W L W CS 0OCS PD
-3 +3  +16 -10 +4 +7 -5 +2 15.5 685 +14

1332 A v. 1121 II v. 1008 II v. 1063 A v. 1384 8- b6 -0
Wesleyan University L L L W W W L L CS O0CS PD
-11 -12 | -16 +1 +4 +1 -8 =2 21 58 -43

1339 A v. 1488 II v. 1534 II v. 1313 A v. 1403 7- 1 -0
Michigan State University w W L W W W W W CS 0CS PD
+14 +5 -2 +2 +3 +2  +14 +15 18.5 76 +53

1348 I v. 1403 A v. 1469 A v. 1202 II v. 1111 2- b -1
U. S. Military Academy L L L L T L W W €S O0CS PD
5 4 3 11 0 9 +1 +3 11 64 28

1384 Im v. 1063 A v. 1322 A v. 1167 II v. 1332 7- 1 -0
University of Oklahoma W W L W W W W W CS OCsS PD

L) +17  -16 +10 3 +1 +8 +2 14 70.5 +44



Regional Tournament 1-C Tab Summary

1403 A v. 1348 II v. 1547 A v. 1469 II v. 1339 4 - 4 -0
College of the Holy Cross W W L L W W L I Cs OCs PD
1) +4 -11 -4 +19 +14 -14 =115 20.5 60 -2

1488 I v. 1339 A v. 1202 II v. 1235 A v. 1313 6- 2 -0
Dartmouth College L L W W W w W W CS 0CS PD
-14 -5 +16 +33 ) +10 +1 +5 1556 745 449

1547 II v. 1469 A v. 1403 II v. 1121 A v. 1235 8- 0 -0
University of Maryland % W W W W W W W €S O0CS PD
+27 +11  +11 +4 SRl +10 +21 +5 13 77 HH

1627 A v. 1167 II v. 1313 II v. 1620 A v. 1322 4 - 3 -1
Brown University 1L W T L W W W i CS 0CS PD
=5 +4 0 -4 +10 +8 +5 -2 14.5 65 +16
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Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

7th place after round 3: 4 Wins
AMTA Representatives
Diane Michalak
Tanner Pruitt

Outstanding Trial Teams

Earning bids to the Opening Round Championship Series Tournament

Team School

1547 University of Maryland
1339 Michigan State University
1384 University of Oklahoma
1008 Tufts University

1488 Dartmouth College

1534 University of Cincinnati

Honorable Mention

1322 Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo

1627 Brown University

Spirit of AMTA Award

’

Record

8 Wins (CS:
7 Wins (CS:
7 Wins (CS:
7 Wins (CS:
6 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:

5 Wins (CS:

13,0CS: 77, PD: 104)
18.5,0CS: 76, PD: 53)
14,0CS: 70.5, PD: 44)
13,0CS: 80, PD: 78)
15.5,0CS: 74.5, PD: 4!
21,0CS: 63.5, PD: 37)

15.5,0CS: 68.5, PD: 14)

4.5 Wins (CS: 14.5, OCS: 65, PD: 16)

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

29 1008 Tufts University

Outstanding Witnesses

Points Name
A20 Leah Louis-Ferdinand
TT19 Alex Sanna
A19 Alex Lee
1718 Yunging Han
1118 Hayden Giller
A18 Julie Reidy
1117 Benjamin Baumgardner
Tm16/A16 Alexander Thompson
A16 Leigh Kennedy
A16 Gabby Hardy

Team#
1339
1063
1627
1202
1384
1469
1348
1008
1235
1339

School

Michigan State University
Juniata College

Brown University
Claremont McKenna College
University of Oklahoma
University of Connecticut
U. S. Military Academy
Tufts University

Mass. Institute of Tech.
Michigan State University

Page 3 of 4



Outstanding Attorneys

Points
A19/TT16
1719
1718
A18
1718
A18
A17
A17
A17
Al6
1116
Al6

Name

Amber Wang
Paul Viscardo
Laniya Davidson
Dylan Griffith
Aaron Turner
Mackenzie Collett
Alex Davis

Olivia Shamleffer
Margaret Veglahn
Nathan Alvarez
Maria Buscemi

Max Bearinger

Team #
1547
1620
1547
1488
1384
1534
1322
1403
1008
1204
1384
1167

School

University of Maryland
University of Rochester
University of Maryland
Dartmouth College
University of Oklahoma
University of Cincinnati
Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo
College of the Holy Cross
Tufts University

Tulane University
University of Oklahoma
Boston University

Page 4 of 4



